

International Women's Club of Baku (IWC -Baku)



Hello, IWC Baku Members!

Dear IWC Members,

It's been a great month in March with the celebrations of Novruz, and this weekend we hope all of you have a Happy Easter.

Mart ayında Novruz bayramı ilə böyük bir ay olmuşdur və bu həftə sonu ümid edirik ki, hamınız xoşbəxt Pasxa bayramınızdır.

We looking forward to a great April with lots of great things happening as with our IWC Coffee Mingle. Please come and join us on April 10th for our coffee mingle at the Pullman Hotel 10am-12.

IWC Coffee Mingle ilə baş verən bir çox böyük şeylərlə böyük bir aprel gözləyirik. Xahiş edirik 10-da Pullman Hotel-də 10-dan 12-ə qədər qəhvə içmək üçün bizə müraciət edin.

We also looking for members to please join our board, we have current members leaving Baku and we need your help. Some of the current vacancies we are looking for are Treasurer, Membership, and Activities. Please let Alison Best at alkevbest@gmail.com if you are interested in helping in anyway. We would also welcome anyone willing to set up and share their interests with any activity group within IWC. We look forward to hearing from you.

İdarə heyətinə qoşulmaq üçün üzvləri də axtarıq, Bakıdan ayrılan üzvlərimiz var və sizə kömək lazımdır. Aradığımız cari vakansiyalardan bəziləri Treasurer, Üyelik və Faaliyyətlərdir. Hər halda yardım istəsəniz Alison Best'i

alkevbest@gmail.com da bildirin. Biz də istək və istəkləri hər kəsin istəklərini istər-istəməz istərdik. Sizdən eşitməyi gözləyirik.

Hope you have a lovely holiday with you family and/or friends from around the world.

Sizə ailə və / və ya dünyanın dörd bir tərəfindəki dostlarınızla birlikdə gözəl bir bayramınız var.

**Kind Regards,
IWC Baku Board**

IWC Baku April Calendar

Our IWC BAKU Charities

Through our charity work we will be holding a meeting with all of our charity representatives on Thursday, April 5th 11am till 12pm, Meeting room on LC Level in Port Baku Residence to discuss all charity issues. It is a blessing with amazing support from all of our members, and businesses in Baku that we have done so well this year for all of our charities especially the Pullman Hotel and the Landmark Hotel for such great support with wonderful venues, we thank you all.

Xeyriyyə işlərimiz sayəsində bütün xeyriyyəçilərimizlə aprelin 5-dən cümə axşamı, saat 12-dən 12-dək, Port Bakı Residence-də LC səviyyəsində iclas otağına xeyirxahlıq məsələlərini müzakirə edəcəyik. Bütün üzvlərimizdən və Bakıda biznesin bu il bütün yaxşı xeyriyyəçilərimiz üçün xüsusilə Pullman Hotel və Landmark Hotel üçün gözəl yerləri ilə belə böyük dəstəyi üçün etdiyimiz inanılmaz dəstəyi ilə xeyir-duadır, hamınıza təşəkkür edirəm.

IWC Baku Charity Representatives

- **Elmira Tagiyera is our Charity Coordinator.** Elmira Tağıyera xeyriyyə koordinatorudur.
- **Representatives of our Various Charities include:** Müxtəlif Xeyriyyəçilərimizin nümayəndələri bunlardır:
 - Shuvulan Orphanage : Toma Mammedova
 - Shagani Orphanage: Raya Babayeva
 - Romani Orphanage: Gulyara Muradova
 - Mashagi Orphanage: Aziza Guseynova
 - Down Syndrome Center: Lala Fatullayeva
 - Sisters of Charity: Elmira Tagiyera
 - Bouzovna Old Age Home: Elmira Ragimova
 - Mardakyan: Irada Valiyeva
 - Ganjlik Orphanage: Kama Asadova
 - Saray Orphanage: Ayten Nazarova
 - Special Board School for Bad Hearing: Nailya Rasulova

IWC Baku Activities

IWC Baku Cooking Club

On April 13th we will meet at 12pm for a cooking class at Senem Karimova's house in Bilgah Estate. Cost per member will be 10 AZN/per person for charity. Evite to follow later.

13 aprel tarixində Bilgəh Əmlakında Senem Kərimovanın evində yemək sinfi üçün 12-də görüşəcəyik. Bir nəfərin xərcləri xeyriyyə üçün hər nəfər üçün 10 manat / manat təşkil edəcək. Daha sonra təqib edəcəyəm.

IWC Baku English Book Club

Every First Thursday of the Month hosted at different members homes.

An exciting New flare to our English Book Club:

Run as a Literary Show and Tell:

Each person present would read out a poem or short extract, which would then be followed by a brief discussion from a current book they are reading.

Is a way to get exposure to different books/poems and tastes of different members. This suggestion was adapted at the last few sessions, and everyone really enjoys it.

Please join us for our next book club at Senem's house on Tuesday, April 3rd, 11:30-2pm Port Baku Residence apartment. She will meet us in the reception at 11:30am and show us the way, if anyone needs directions to her apartment. We would love to see you here. Please contact Sarita sdvaid@gmail.com or Jasmina jasminfracassetti@yahoo.com for more

info.

Crafting Club meets thursdays at Port Baku. Please Contact Suzanne Garnham sgarnham29@gmail.com for more details.

Crafting Club Port Baku şəhərində bu günlərdə görüşlər keçirir. Daha ətraflı məlumat üçün Suzanne Garnham sgarnham29@gmail.com əlaqə saxlayın.

IWC Baku Membership

IWC Baku Membership



- **Current Membership for 2017/18 as of Mar 31st: 131 members** 12 mart tarixindən etibarən 2017/18-dək hazırkı üzvlük: 131 üzv
- **Currently, membership includes Coffee Mingles, discount rates for Lunches, and membership to many groups within IWC.** Hal-hazırda üzvlüyə Qəhvə Mingles, Lunches üçün endirim dərəcələri və IWC daxilində bir çox qruplara üzvlük daxildir.
- **IWC Membership includes international membership in WCI, Welcome Club International. Currently there will be a conference for WCI in Washington from May25-May30, 2018. The theme will be Educating Women: Changing the World. If you would like to join us and attend, please contact Alison Best for more info.**
- **IWC Üyeliği, WCI, Hoşgəldin Club International'da uluslararası üyeliğe daxildir. Hazırda Vaşinqtonda WCI üçün mayın 25-dən mayın 30-dək 2018-ci il tarixində konfrans keçiriləcəkdir. Mövzu "Qadınların maarifləndirilməsi: Dünya dəyişdirilməsi" olacaqdır. Biza qoşulmaq və iştirak etmək istəyirsinizsə, daha çox məlumat üçün Alisən Best-ə müraciət edin.**

IWC Baku Communication Goals

Communication Goals for IWC Baku 2018



November Newsletter: Nov 7th, 2017

Dear IWC Members,
Welcome to November. We have had many great events planned in the last month. We were so happy so many of you could join us. We have more planned this month, especially one of our biggest events of the year, our Annual Christmas Bazaar on Nov. 18, 2017.

Novabr ayına xoş gəlmisiniz. Son ayda planlaşdırılan çox böyük hadisələr keçirdik. Qonşularla bəzə vaxtınızdan çox xoşbəxtik. Bu ay, xüsusilə ilin ən böyük tədbirlərindən biri olan, 2017-ci il 18 noyabr 2017-ci il təntəli Məsləd.

- **Newsletters will come out at beginning of every month, weekly reminders/updates will be weekly emailed to the membership. Will update weekly on Azeri What's app Groups.** Bülletenlər hər ayın başlanğıcında çıxacaq, haftalık hatırlatıcılar / güncellemeler haftalık üyelere gönderilecektir. Haftalık Azercell-də yenilənəcəkdir.
- **Working on Constitution updating. Next meeting will be April 4th, 10am Zest, Marriott. Please Contact Jasmina if you would be interested in being involved.** Konstitusiyanın yenilənməsi üzərində işləyirik. Sonrakı görüş 13 mart, 10:00, Zest, Marriott, olacaq. Jasmina ilə əlaqə saxlasanız maraqlı olursunuz
- **IWC Baku Website: www.iwcbaku.com**
 - **Working on keeping it updated.** Onu saxlamağa çalışır.
 - **When you register on the website, that email is included in updates sent out.** Vebdə qeydiyyatdan keçirdiyiniz zaman bu e-poçt göndərilən yeniliklərə daxil edilir.

IWC Baku Financial Updates

Please find below our financial statement for March of 2018 and the Novruz Bazaar. If you have any questions or concerns of how the financials of this club are being run, please don't hesitate to contact our treasurer Haamiyah at haamiyah@hotmail.com.

2018 Martı və Novruz Çarşısı üçün maliyyə hesabatımızın aşağıda tapa bilərsiniz. Bu klubun maliyyələşməsinin necə aparıldığına dair hər hansı bir sualınız və ya narahatlığınız varsa, haamiyah@hotmail.com saytında xəzinədar Haamiyah ilə əlaqə saxlamaqdan çəkinməyin.

Novruz Bazaar earnings			
Source	Handed over by	Date	Amount(AZN)
Ticket sales (before the event)	Toma, Elmira, Alison & Senem	06.02-28.02	800
Money for tables	Alison, Sarita & Toma	28.02.18	4080
Money for tables	Alison	04.03.18	750
Table for Azerbaijan in a box	Alison	04.03.18	30
Shuvelan Group sponsor	Toma	04.03.18	1000
Raffle	Kama	04.03.18	655
Donation from Zohra	Toma	04.03.18	200
Raeesa' Plov, Tea, Baking, Qutab	Toma & Elmira	04.03.18	1005
Donation from Elmira	Elmira	04.03.18	1000
Tombola	Elmira & Irada	04.03.18	238.5
Table for Habiba Refugees	Alison	04.03.18	30
Face Art Profit	Elmira	04.03.18	12
Table for Knitted Purses	Alison	04.03.18	15
Ticket sales (on event day)	Haamiyah & Jamila	04.03.18	410
Money for tables	Rajani	09.03.18	330
Total			10555.5
			Plus \$100 from Irada
Expenses	Paid to	Date	Amount(AZN)
Decorations	Toma	04.03.18	200
Novruz Expenses	Alison	09.03.18	230
Total:			430
Total Novruz Bazaar income after expenses:		10125.5	

Our Community Events within Baku

For all of these events there is still tickets available. If you want more info, you can always contact the main organizer on the flyers, or you can contact Alison Best at alkevbest@gmail.com if you would like more info on any of these events. If you have any local/expat events that you would like to advertise here, please let us know.

Bütün bu hadisələr üçün hələ də bilet mövcuddur. Daha çox məlumat istəsəniz, həmişə səhifələrə əsas təşkilatçı ilə əlaqə saxlaya bilərsiniz və ya bu hadisələrin hər hansı birsinə dair daha ətraflı məlumat istəyirsinizsə Alison Best'e alkevbest@gmail.com müraciət edə bilərsiniz. Burada reklam

yerləşdirmək istədiyiniz hər hansı bir yerli / expat hadisəsi varsa, bizə bildirin.

*All Coffee Drinkers!
Save your empty Coffee
Packets & Upcycle them into
Eco Creations!*



FB: Upcycling InBaku /Sarita's Eco Creations
DROP-OFF : Namaste Indian Restaurant
12 Tarlan Aliyerbekov Fountain Square

Kind regards,
IWC Baku Board

[Web Version](#)

[Preferences](#)

[Forward](#)

[Unsubscribe](#)

Powered by **Mad Mimi®**
A GoDaddy® company